# 707

# CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOMERIEUX, INC.		04/23/2007	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRINITY BIOTECH	
Street Address:	IDA Business Park	
City:	Bray, Co. Wicklow	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2052724	MDA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South
Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAX-0057-T

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.

Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003528 FRAME: 0499

900075237

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Pelletier, Jr.		
Signature:	/gapjr/		
Date:	04/24/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment MDA from BIOMERIEUX to TRINITY BIOTECH 4-2007#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003528 FRAME: 0500

# DEED AGREEMENT IN U.S.A.

Dated:

### PARTIES:

The Assignor: bioMérieux, Inc., a US Company organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Missouri of 100 Rodolphe Street, DURHAM, North Carolina 27712, U.S.A.,

The Assignee: **TRINITY BIOTECH**, an Irish Private Limited Company of IDA Business Park, BRAY, Co. Wicklow, Ireland,

### **BACKGROUND:**

THE Assignor is the owner of property listed below and has agreed to assign the said property to the Assignee.

#### **ASSIGNMENT:**

FOR good consideration paid by the Assignee, the Assignor hereby ASSIGNS to the Assignee the ownership of the property listed below.

#### PROPERTY ASSIGNED:

Trademark Number Class
- MDA, registration No 2,052,724 of April 15, 1997 in class 10

**Including** the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the said trademarks are registered.

SIGNATURES BINDING THE PARTIES

The Assignor

LEGAL

Signed by:

RECORDED: 04/25/2007

Dr. Manc MACKOWLAK

President and CEO

23 APR 2007

The Assignee

Signed by:

DR. PAT VALIGHAN,

VR ORXD

10th April 07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003528 FRAME: 0501